
RESOLUTION 2022-079 

WHEREAS the F.S. Special Revenues Fund (#149) has carry forward of prior 

fiscal year revenue and shall establish budget appropriations for FY2021/2022. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in.the 2021/2022 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _ll_th __ day of 

April , 2022 the following deductive budget amendment pursuant to Florida 

Statutes Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
49172713-399100 
49791579-399100 

APPROPRIATION 
49172713-564000 
49172713-564000 SA164 
49172713-564000CJ170 
49172713-549000 CJ170 
49791579-546704 

Cash Forward (Ct. Technology) 
Cash Forward (FL Boating Improv) 

Equipment 
Equipment 
Equipment 
Other Current Charges 
R&M-Boat Ramp 

ADOPTED this 11th day of April '2022. 

$ 50,541 
$ 3.019 
$53,560 

$ 41,505 
$ 6,358 
$ 1,238 
$ 1,440 
$ 3,019 
$53,560 


