## **RESOLUTION 2022-079**

WHEREAS the F.S. Special Revenues Fund (#149) has carry forward of prior fiscal year revenue and shall establish budget appropriations for FY2021/2022.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2021/2022 budget year for the fund.

В	E IT TH	ER	EFORE	resolved	by the	Board of C	ount	y Co	mmissio	ners, Na	ssau
County,	Florida	in	regular	session,	duly	assembled	on	the	11th	day	of
April		_, 20	022 the fe	ollowing	deduct	ive budget a	men	dmen	t pursua	nt to Flo	rida
Statutes (	Chapter 1	29.0	06 be ado	pted:							

REVENUE	·	
49172713-399100	Cash Forward (Ct. Technology)	\$ 50,541
49791579-399100	Cash Forward (FL Boating Improv)	\$ 3,019
	`	\$ 53,560
		ŕ
APPROPRIATION		
49172713-564000	Equipment	\$ 41,505
49172713-564000 SA164	Equipment	\$ 6,358
49172713-564000 CJ170	Equipment	\$ 1,238
49172713-549000 CJ170	Other Current Charges	\$ 1,440
49791579-546704	R&M-Boat Ramp	\$ 3,019
	•	\$ 53,560

ADOPTED this 11th day of April , 2022.

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIÓ CLERK